



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CENTER LINE
COOLIDGE STREET
HMA RESURFACING
AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0434

DATE: 7/16/2020
TIME: 10:00am

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	HMC, LLC	\$	467,341.50
2	Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$	483,665.35
3	Century Cement Company, Inc.	\$	491,063.00
4	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$	527,545.90 *
5	Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.	\$	535,586.75
6	Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.	\$	538,793.50
7	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$	565,014.45 *
8	Gibraltar Construction Company	\$	608,335.00 *
9	Asphalt Specialists Inc.	\$	638,244.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 COOLIDGE STREET
 HMA RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0434

HMC, LLC
 4755 Rochester Rd.
 Troy, MI 48085

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Century Cement Company, Inc.
 12600 Sibley Road
 Riverview, MI 48193

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	HMC, LLC		Hutch Paving, Inc.		Century Cement Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,850.00	1,850.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2.	_Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	10,500.00	10,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	300.00	300.00	400.00	400.00	800.00	800.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	288	Ft	5.00	1,440.00	5.50	1,584.00	25.00	7,200.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	80	Ft	10.00	800.00	11.00	880.00	10.00	800.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	320	Syd	9.00	2,880.00	9.50	3,040.00	9.00	2,880.00
7.	Embankment, CIP	40	Cyd	30.00	1,200.00	35.00	1,400.00	35.00	1,400.00
8.	Excavation, Earth	200	Cyd	35.00	7,000.00	37.00	7,400.00	50.00	10,000.00
9.	Granular Material, CI II	25	Cyd	32.00	800.00	34.00	850.00	35.00	875.00
10.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	20	Cyd	55.00	1,100.00	100.00	2,000.00	35.00	700.00
11.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	20	Ea	70.00	1,400.00	100.00	2,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
12.	_Aggregate Base, 2 inch	2,270	Syd	6.75	15,322.50	7.00	15,890.00	6.00	13,620.00
13.	Maintenance Gravel	50	Ton	20.00	1,000.00	21.00	1,050.00	1.00	50.00
14.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	292	Ft	6.00	1,752.00	6.30	1,839.60	3.00	876.00
15.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	28	Ft	70.00	1,960.00	75.00	2,100.00	100.00	2,800.00
16.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	258	Ft	84.50	21,801.00	88.00	22,704.00	100.00	25,800.00
17.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B	6	Ft	105.00	630.00	110.00	660.00	100.00	600.00
18.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	30	Ea	300.00	9,000.00	315.00	9,450.00	600.00	18,000.00
19.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	4	Ea	300.00	1,200.00	315.00	1,260.00	500.00	2,000.00
20.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
21.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	40	Ft	150.00	6,000.00	175.00	7,000.00	100.00	4,000.00
22.	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	175.00	175.00	500.00	500.00
23.	Dr Structure, Tap, 10 inch	2	Ea	150.00	300.00	175.00	350.00	500.00	1,000.00
24.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	16	Ea	150.00	2,400.00	175.00	2,800.00	500.00	8,000.00
25.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	18	Ea	450.00	8,100.00	475.00	8,550.00	550.00	9,900.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 COOLIDGE STREET
 HMA RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0434

HMC, LLC
 4755 Rochester Rd.
 Troy, MI 48085

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Century Cement Company, Inc.
 12600 Sibley Road
 Riverview, MI 48193

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	HMC, LLC		Hutch Paving, Inc.		Century Cement Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	450.00	900.00	475.00	950.00	650.00	1,300.00
27.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	Ea	450.00	900.00	475.00	950.00	650.00	1,300.00
28.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	32	Ea	450.00	14,400.00	475.00	15,200.00	400.00	12,800.00
29.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	9,800.00	9,800.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
30.	HMA Surface, Rem	3,286	Syd	5.00	16,430.00	4.00	13,144.00	5.00	16,430.00
31.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	2,620	Ft	1.70	4,454.00	2.00	5,240.00	1.50	3,930.00
32.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	2,620	Ft	7.70	20,174.00	6.00	15,720.00	5.00	13,100.00
33.	Hand Patching	140	Ton	185.50	25,970.00	150.00	21,000.00	70.00	9,800.00
34.	HMA, 4E3	340	Ton	113.50	38,590.00	115.70	39,338.00	110.00	37,400.00
35.	HMA, 5E3	300	Ton	111.50	33,450.00	128.20	38,460.00	120.00	36,000.00
36.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	1,148	Syd	57.00	65,436.00	59.00	67,732.00	60.00	68,880.00
37.	Joint, Expansion, E3	176	Ft	10.00	1,760.00	11.00	1,936.00	12.00	2,112.00
38.	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness W, Intersection	545	Ft	1.50	817.50	1.75	953.75	3.00	1,635.00
39.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	330	Ea	5.00	1,650.00	5.25	1,732.50	10.00	3,300.00
40.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	845	Syd	56.00	47,320.00	56.00	47,320.00	57.00	48,165.00
41.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,506	Syd	14.50	21,837.00	15.00	22,590.00	20.00	30,120.00
42.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	52	Syd	50.00	2,600.00	49.00	2,548.00	50.00	2,600.00
43.	Curb, Conc, Det E4	412	Ft	25.00	10,300.00	26.50	10,918.00	30.00	12,360.00
44.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	50	Ft	33.00	1,650.00	34.00	1,700.00	30.00	1,500.00
45.	Detectable Warning Surface	80	Ft	42.00	3,360.00	44.00	3,520.00	40.00	3,200.00
46.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	124	Ft	30.00	3,720.00	31.50	3,906.00	30.00	3,720.00
47.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,670	Sft	6.50	10,855.00	6.80	11,356.00	7.00	11,690.00
48.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	600	Sft	6.00	3,600.00	6.40	3,840.00	6.00	3,600.00
49.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	200	Sft	6.50	1,300.00	6.75	1,350.00	6.00	1,200.00
50.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	390	Sft	7.50	2,925.00	7.90	3,081.00	8.00	3,120.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 COOLIDGE STREET
 HMA RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0434

HMC, LLC
 4755 Rochester Rd.
 Troy, MI 48085

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Century Cement Company, Inc.
 12600 Sibley Road
 Riverview, MI 48193

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	HMC, LLC		Hutch Paving, Inc.		Century Cement Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51.	Post Hole Through Conc for Steel Post	1	Ea	105.00	105.00	350.00	350.00	100.00	100.00
52.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	10	Ea	105.00	1,050.00	110.00	1,100.00	100.00	1,000.00
53.	_Maintaining Traffic, Signage and Barricading	1	LS	7,105.00	7,105.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
54.	_Turf Establishment, Performance	425	Syd	17.50	7,437.50	5.50	2,337.50	8.00	3,400.00
55.	_Tree Root Trimming	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	750.00	750.00	100.00	100.00
56.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	7.80	780.00	5.00	500.00	6.00	600.00
57.	_Gate Well Cover	4	Ea	540.00	2,160.00	550.00	2,200.00	650.00	2,600.00
58.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2	4	Ea	300.00	1,200.00	680.00	2,720.00	600.00	2,400.00
59.	_Sprinkler Head	6	Ea	70.00	420.00	40.00	240.00	50.00	300.00
60.	_Rubbish Pick-Up	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	467,341.50	\$	483,665.35	\$	491,063.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CENTER LINE
 COOLIDGE STREET
 HMA RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0434

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc. 3720 Central Avenue Detroit, MI 48210		Cipparrone Contracting, Inc. 30555 Southfield Rd., Ste 250 Southfield, MI 48076		Warren Contractors & Development, Inc. 14979 Technology Dr. Shelby Twp., MI 48315	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
2.	_Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	12,877.00	12,877.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	430.00	430.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	288	Ft	25.00	7,200.00	45.00	12,960.00	11.00	3,168.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	80	Ft	10.00	800.00	16.50	1,320.00	25.00	2,000.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	320	Syd	9.00	2,880.00	7.00	2,240.00	22.00	7,040.00
7.	Embankment, CIP	40	Cyd	25.00	1,000.00	40.00	1,600.00	23.00	920.00
8.	Excavation, Earth	200	Cyd	20.00	4,000.00	40.00	8,000.00	73.00	14,600.00
9.	Granular Material, CI II	25	Cyd	30.00	750.00	65.00	1,625.00	61.00	1,525.00
10.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	20	Cyd	35.00	700.00	80.00	1,600.00	91.00	1,820.00
11.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	20	Ea	150.00	3,000.00	115.00	2,300.00	82.00	1,640.00
12.	_Aggregate Base, 2 inch	2,270	Syd	7.00	15,890.00	3.00	6,810.00	7.00	15,890.00
13.	Maintenance Gravel	50	Ton	25.00	1,250.00	30.00	1,500.00	31.00	1,550.00
14.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	292	Ft	8.00	2,336.00	3.50	1,022.00	5.00	1,460.00
15.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	28	Ft	68.00	1,904.00	130.00	3,640.00	98.00	2,744.00
16.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	258	Ft	75.00	19,350.00	130.00	33,540.00	107.00	27,606.00
17.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B	6	Ft	250.00	1,500.00	130.00	780.00	106.00	636.00
18.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	30	Ea	600.00	18,000.00	750.00	22,500.00	605.00	18,150.00
19.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	4	Ea	600.00	2,400.00	550.00	2,200.00	480.00	1,920.00
20.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,950.00	2,950.00
21.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	40	Ft	100.00	4,000.00	285.00	11,400.00	240.00	9,600.00
22.	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	325.00	325.00
23.	Dr Structure, Tap, 10 inch	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	325.00	650.00
24.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	16	Ea	500.00	8,000.00	500.00	8,000.00	380.00	6,080.00
25.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	18	Ea	550.00	9,900.00	465.00	8,370.00	650.00	11,700.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 COOLIDGE STREET
 HMA RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0434

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.		Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.		Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	465.00	930.00	550.00	1,100.00
27.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	465.00	930.00	550.00	1,100.00
28.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	32	Ea	500.00	16,000.00	500.00	16,000.00	450.00	14,400.00
29.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
30.	HMA Surface, Rem	3,286	Syd	4.90	16,101.40	2.00	6,572.00	5.50	18,073.00
31.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	2,620	Ft	3.75	9,825.00	2.00	5,240.00	3.60	9,432.00
32.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	2,620	Ft	7.00	18,340.00	5.00	13,100.00	7.30	19,126.00
33.	Hand Patching	140	Ton	130.00	18,200.00	130.00	18,200.00	126.00	17,640.00
34.	HMA, 4E3	340	Ton	115.00	39,100.00	105.00	35,700.00	117.00	39,780.00
35.	HMA, 5E3	300	Ton	115.00	34,500.00	115.00	34,500.00	121.00	36,300.00
36.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	1,148	Syd	60.00	68,880.00	50.00	57,400.00	52.50	60,270.00
37.	Joint, Expansion, E3	176	Ft	26.00	4,576.00	16.50	2,904.00	6.00	1,056.00
38.	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness W, Intersection	545	Ft	8.00	4,360.00	1.85	1,008.25	4.00	2,180.00
39.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	330	Ea	8.00	2,640.00	4.75	1,567.50	7.50	2,475.00
40.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	845	Syd	57.00	48,165.00	40.00	33,800.00	45.50	38,447.50
41.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,506	Syd	20.00	30,120.00	28.50	42,921.00	15.25	22,966.50
42.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	52	Syd	50.00	2,600.00	54.00	2,808.00	47.25	2,457.00
43.	Curb, Conc, Det E4	412	Ft	30.00	12,360.00	12.00	4,944.00	26.25	10,815.00
44.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	50	Ft	30.00	1,500.00	22.00	1,100.00	32.00	1,600.00
45.	Detectable Warning Surface	80	Ft	60.00	4,800.00	35.00	2,800.00	37.00	2,960.00
46.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	124	Ft	35.00	4,340.00	20.00	2,480.00	26.00	3,224.00
47.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,670	Sft	6.95	11,606.50	11.50	19,205.00	6.25	10,437.50
48.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	600	Sft	6.50	3,900.00	8.50	5,100.00	5.25	3,150.00
49.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	200	Sft	7.00	1,400.00	10.50	2,100.00	6.25	1,250.00
50.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	390	Sft	8.00	3,120.00	13.50	5,265.00	8.00	3,120.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 COOLIDGE STREET
 HMA RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0434

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
 3720 Central Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48210

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
 30555 Southfield Rd., Ste 250
 Southfield, MI 48076

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.
 14979 Technology Dr.
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.		Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.		Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51.	Post Hole Through Conc for Steel Post	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00	105.00	105.00
52.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	10	Ea	300.00	3,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	105.00	1,050.00 *
53.	_Maintaining Traffic, Signage and Barricading	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	36,800.00	36,800.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
54.	_Turf Establishment, Performance	425	Syd	13.00	5,525.00	15.00	6,375.00	11.00	4,675.00
55.	_Tree Root Trimming	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	380.00	380.00
56.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	19.00	1,900.00	12.50	1,250.00	16.00	1,600.00
57.	_Gate Well Cover	4	Ea	650.00	2,600.00	450.00	1,800.00	555.00	2,220.00
58.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2	4	Ea	650.00	2,600.00	550.00	2,200.00	430.00	1,720.00
59.	_Sprinkler Head	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	105.00	630.00	80.00	480.00
60.	_Rubbish Pick-Up	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	527,545.90 *	\$	535,586.75	\$	538,793.50

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 COOLIDGE STREET
 HMA RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0434

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Gibraltar Construction Company
 2650 Van Horn Rd
 Trenton, MI 48183

Asphalt Specialists Inc.
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC		Gibraltar Construction Company		Asphalt Specialists Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,125.00	1,125.00	2,685.00	2,685.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2.	_Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	875.00	875.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	288	Ft	20.00	5,760.00	50.00	14,400.00	32.00	9,216.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	80	Ft	15.00	1,200.00	14.00	1,120.00	10.00	800.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	320	Syd	12.00	3,840.00	13.50	4,320.00	10.00	3,200.00
7.	Embankment, CIP	40	Cyd	20.00	800.00	55.00	2,200.00	40.00	1,600.00
8.	Excavation, Earth	200	Cyd	35.00	7,000.00	47.00	9,400.00	18.00	3,600.00
9.	Granular Material, CI II	25	Cyd	36.85	921.25	100.00	2,500.00	32.00	800.00
10.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	20	Cyd	50.00	1,000.00	90.00	1,800.00	55.00	1,100.00
11.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	20	Ea	150.00	3,000.00	110.00	2,200.00	100.00	2,000.00
12.	_Aggregate Base, 2 inch	2,270	Syd	6.75	15,322.50	5.00	11,350.00	3.50	7,945.00
13.	Maintenance Gravel	50	Ton	26.75	1,337.50	38.00	1,900.00	5.00	250.00
14.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	292	Ft	5.50	1,606.00	10.00	2,920.00	3.00	876.00
15.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	28	Ft	92.70	2,595.60	66.00	1,848.00	125.00	3,500.00
16.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	258	Ft	98.80	25,490.40	98.00	25,284.00	127.00	32,766.00
17.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B	6	Ft	80.00	480.00	60.00	360.00	123.00	738.00
18.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	30	Ea	875.00	26,250.00	500.00	15,000.00	650.00	19,500.00
19.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	4	Ea	475.00	1,900.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
20.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	1,575.00	1,575.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
21.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	40	Ft	200.00	8,000.00	300.00	12,000.00	275.00	11,000.00
22.	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	1	Ea	325.00	325.00	150.00	150.00	700.00	700.00
23.	Dr Structure, Tap, 10 inch	2	Ea	350.00	700.00	250.00	500.00	750.00	1,500.00
24.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	16	Ea	375.00	6,000.00	350.00	5,600.00	800.00	12,800.00
25.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	18	Ea	550.00	9,900.00	650.00	11,700.00	450.00	8,100.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 COOLIDGE STREET
 HMA RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0434

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Gibraltar Construction Company
 2650 Van Horn Rd
 Trenton, MI 48183

Asphalt Specialists Inc.
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC		Gibraltar Construction Company		Asphalt Specialists Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	550.00	1,100.00	650.00	1,300.00	475.00	950.00
27.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	Ea	550.00	1,100.00	550.00	1,100.00	450.00	900.00
28.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	32	Ea	475.00	15,200.00	900.00	28,800.00	550.00	17,600.00
29.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
30.	HMA Surface, Rem	3,286	Syd	7.95	26,123.70	16.00	52,576.00	5.00	16,430.00
31.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	2,620	Ft	6.60	17,292.00 *	1.50	3,930.00 *	6.50	17,030.00
32.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	2,620	Ft	10.20	26,724.00	2.50	6,550.00	19.00	49,780.00
33.	Hand Patching	140	Ton	205.00	28,700.00	265.00	37,100.00	160.00	22,400.00
34.	HMA, 4E3	340	Ton	117.00	39,780.00	127.00	43,180.00	116.00	39,440.00
35.	HMA, 5E3	300	Ton	122.00	36,600.00	135.00	40,500.00	118.00	35,400.00
36.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	1,148	Syd	58.75	67,445.00	72.00	82,656.00	80.00	91,840.00
37.	Joint, Expansion, E3	176	Ft	5.00	880.00	8.00	1,408.00	11.00	1,936.00
38.	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness W, Intersection	545	Ft	3.75	2,043.75	6.00	3,270.00	5.40	2,943.00
39.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	330	Ea	8.50	2,805.00	10.00	3,300.00	7.50	2,475.00
40.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	845	Syd	56.25	47,531.25	75.00	63,375.00	56.00	47,320.00
41.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,506	Syd	18.75	28,237.50	11.00	16,566.00	13.00	19,578.00
42.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	52	Syd	51.50	2,678.00	61.00	3,172.00	60.00	3,120.00
43.	Curb, Conc, Det E4	412	Ft	22.50	9,270.00	20.00	8,240.00	37.00	15,244.00
44.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	50	Ft	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00	38.00	1,900.00
45.	Detectable Warning Surface	80	Ft	40.00	3,200.00	50.00	4,000.00	43.00	3,440.00
46.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	124	Ft	25.00	3,100.00	30.00	3,720.00	38.00	4,712.00
47.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,670	Sft	6.60	11,022.00	8.00	13,360.00	12.50	20,875.00
48.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	600	Sft	6.25	3,750.00	5.00	3,000.00	6.50	3,900.00
49.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	200	Sft	7.25	1,450.00	6.00	1,200.00	8.50	1,700.00
50.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	390	Sft	8.65	3,373.50	10.00	3,900.00	16.00	6,240.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 COOLIDGE STREET
 HMA RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0434

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Gibraltar Construction Company
 2650 Van Horn Rd
 Trenton, MI 48183

Asphalt Specialists Inc.
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC		Gibraltar Construction Company		Asphalt Specialists Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51.	Post Hole Through Conc for Steel Post	1	Ea	102.00	102.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
52.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	10	Ea	102.00	1,020.00	300.00	3,000.00	150.00	1,500.00
53.	_Maintaining Traffic, Signage and Barricading	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00
54.	_Turf Establishment, Performance	425	Syd	9.50	4,037.50	15.00	6,375.00	10.00	4,250.00
55.	_Tree Root Trimming	1	Ea	650.00	650.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
56.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	6.50	650.00	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00
57.	_Gate Well Cover	4	Ea	550.00	2,200.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	475.00	1,900.00
58.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2	4	Ea	450.00	1,800.00	750.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
59.	_Sprinkler Head	6	Ea	66.00	396.00	70.00	420.00	100.00	600.00
60.	_Rubbish Pick-Up	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	565,014.45 *	\$	608,335.00 *	\$	638,244.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER